```
www.ecour
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18737/2007

SHOBHA NELSON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19004 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21415 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23332 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.18737 and 19004/2007

Respondent Nos.1 UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter

affidavit.

SLP(C) No.21415/2007

The respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 14.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar

rd