SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 & 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19004/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/06/2007 in WA No. 1301/2006 passed by the High Court of M.p at Jabalpur)

SUDHIR KUMAR NELSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I. A. No. 2 & 3 (application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and substitution of legal heirs of the petitioner on record) are allowed.

Cause titled be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER